ttorney Docket No.: 014208.1621 FORM PTQ-1595	(70-002.1)				Page 1 of	
1-31-92	PATE	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached	l original docum	nents or copy th	ereof.	
I. Name of Conveying Party(ies): ALL INDIVIDUALS		Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
John (nmi) Kananghinis, 17 Betty Watt Grove, Upper Hutt Wellington 6007 New Zealand		Name: ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION				
ndividual Citizenship: New Zealand						
dditional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?		•			
X_YcsNo . Nature of conveyance:		4				
37	Margar	Street Address:				
Assignment	Merger	5400 Legacy Drive, H	3_3 A _05			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			7: 7600	14	
Other		City: Plano	State: Texas	Zip: 7502	"	
xecution Date: 9/10/03, 7/25/03, 8		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Yes X	No	
. Application number(s) or paten		ika arragetian data aftha n	umlication is AA	/10/02 7/25/02	9/13/03.	
It this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	ogether with a new application, t	ne execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	ppncauon 18 <u>09/</u>	<u>(10/03, //4</u> 3/05,	<u>0/13/U5</u> :	
J.S. Serial No. 10/606,661, filed (06/25/03	D. 1 alcin 140.(5)				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		lumbers attached?		Yes X	No	
. Name and address of party to v	vhom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and pa			
concerning document should be						
lame: David G. Wille, Esq.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600		X Enclosed Authorized to	n he charged to	denosit account		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, State 600		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number 05-0765 of				
ity Dallas		Electronic Data Systems Corporation				
State: Texas	Zip: 75201	(Attach Duplicate	e Copy of this page	if paying by depo	sit account)	
		THIS SPACE				
		<u></u>				
Statement and signature.	dge and belief, the foregoing info	humatian to true and corre	et and any attac	ched conv is a		
To the best of my knowle true copy of the original	document.	I A I - I	or area arey assoc			
true copy to me original	1/6/	# 1/1/				
Charles S. Fish Reg. No. 35		X. 120	_	ber 22, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Şignature		Date		6	
		Total number of pages inc	luding cover sh	eet		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)						
		ch this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet informat	tion:				
	Mail Stop Assignmo Director of the U.S. Pa	nt Recordation Services tent and Trademark Office				
		Box 1450				
Public burden reporting for this s	amula cover sheet is cetimated to	VA 22313-1450 Saverage about 30 minute:	s per document	to be recorded.	including	
	and eathering the data needed 9'	na compleniny and isview.	IIIX IIIC SAIIIDIC I	MAACH STREET DAY		
	and water to the IIV Patent and I	tanemark Cince. Office o	T IIIIOIIIMIIOH D	ADDOMINE T TANK - TA		
Washington, D.C. 20231, and to	the Office of Management and B	udget, Paperwork Reducti	on Project, (065	51-0011), Wash	mgton,	
D.C. 20503.						

PATENT

REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0908

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 014208.1621 (\$\square\$9-002.1)
Name and Address of Conveying Party (ies)

Sheet 2 of 2

Daniel W. Pheion, 148 Mitchell Street, Brooklyn, Wellington 6002, New Zealand

Citizenship: United States of America

Colin T. Hebden, 23 Pinehill Road, Crowthorne, Berkshire RG45 7JE, United Kingdom

Citizenship: United Kingdom

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 10/606,661

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, Texas 75024, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DAL01:745564.1

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 10/606,661

2

Title of Invention:

METHOD OF MODELING FRAMEWORKS AND ARCHITECTURE IN SUPPORT OF A BUSINESS

Full name of first inventor:

John (nmi) Kananghinis

Signature of Inventor:

Residence (City, County, State)

Date Assignment executed:

Date Application executed:

17 Betty Watt Grove, Upper Hutt Wellington 6007 New Zealand

10 September 2003

10 September 2003

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 10/606,661

3

Title of Invention:

METHOD OF MODELING FRAMEWORKS AND ARCHITECTURE IN SUPPORT OF A BUSINESS

Full name of first inventor:

Daniel W. Phelon

Signature of Inventor:

10 and 00. 1 Relon

Residence (City, County, State)

148 Mitchell Street, Brooklyn, Wellington 6002, New Zealand

Date Assignment executed:

25 July 2003

Date Application executed:

Ly 2003

ASSIGNMENT U.S. Serial No. 10/606,661

4

Title of Invention:

METHOD OF MODELING FRAMEWORKS AND ARCHITECTURE IN SUPPORT OF A BUSINESS

Full name of first inventor:

Colin T. Hebden

Signature of Inventor:

C. T. Hebelen.

Residence (City, County, State)

23 Pinehill Road, Crowthorne,

Berkshire RG45 7JE United Kingdom

Date Assignment executed:

13th August 2003

Date Application executed:

13 August 2003

DAL01:745564.1

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 11/10/2005